COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

In	tha	1/	[atter	of:
ın	ine	IV	ıaner	OI.

Electronic Application of Golden Solar, LLC)	
for Certificate of Construction for an)	Case No.
Approximately 100 Megawatt Merchant)	2020-00243
Electric Solar Generating Facility in Caldwell)	
County, Kentucky		

Notice of Compliance

Golden Solar, LLC ("Golden Solar") hereby notifies the Siting Board in writing of its compliance with Appendix Condition No. 35 from the Order entered February 21, 2023 (the 2/21/23 Order"). On March 21, 2023, Golden Solar mailed a copy of the 2/21/23 Order to all adjoining landowners who were previously required to receive notice of the project.

Respectfully submitted,

__/s/ Kathryn A. Eckert_

Jason R. Bentley
Katherine K. Yunker
Kathryn A. Eckert
McBrayer PLLC
201 East Main St., Suite 900
Lexington, KY 40507
(859) 231-8780
jbentley@mmlk.com
kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com
keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com
Counsel for Golden Solar